Thence by the same, North forty-nine (49) degrees three (03) minutes two (02) seconds West, one hundred ten
and sixty-eight hundredths (110.68) feet to an iron pin on the Southern edge of right-of- ay of "Sandt Street"; Thence by the
Southern edge of said street, North fifty-seven (57) degrees fifty-six (56) minutes two (02) seconds East, one hundred twenty-three
and forty-four hundredths (123.44) feet to the place of Beginning.
Containing 0.295 acres of land.

Also, an access easement and right-of-way sixteen (16) feet wide for purposes of ingress and egress to and from the premises herein
described extending eight (8) feet in width on each side of the following described centerline: